
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:403
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
UTILISATION OF FUNDS BY PANCHAYATI RAJ INSTITUTIONS
Badi Shri Rajendra Kumar

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/released and utilized by States/Union Territories under Panchayati Raj System during 2003-2004 and 2004-05 till date, State-wise, head-wise and district-wise in Uttaranchal;

(b) whether the funds have been fully utilized in each district of the States particularly in the Uttaranchal State;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a) No funds are allocated/released to the States/UTs by the Ministry of Panchayati Raj which has only recently been set up.

(b) (c) & (d) Question does not arise.
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